Mazda Australia Pty Ltd — Mazda BT-50

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
see attached VIN list

What are the defects?

The airbag initiators within the side airbag modules may contain an incorrect chemical mixture.

What are the hazards?

This incorrect chemical mixture could cause the airbag inflator not to initiate, resulting in the side airbag not deploying in the event of a crash and increasing the risk of injury to occupants. As of date of publication, there have been no reported cases in Australia.

What should consumers do?

Mazda Australia will contact all affected customers by mail. Customers will be advised to present their vehicle to their preferred Mazda Dealer for repair at no charge.

Consumers who require further information should contact Mazda Australia Customer Support on 1800 034 411.

Traders who sold this product

Authorised Mazda Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 29 December 2016 - 4 April 2017

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure & Regional Development is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure & Regional Development
Product category